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	REQUEST & RESPONSE: 
I am an year 1 medical student working on a project about Basic Life Support and Advanced Life Support readiness of medical professionals in the country. I would like to ask:
1/What is the required frequency for statutory BLS training?
OUR RESPONSE: 1 yearly
2/What incentives or measures has the trust adopted to encourage annual BLS training for medical professionals with patient facing duties ( no pay progression if mandatory training not completed, departmental sessions, ESR alerts, managerial supervision of mandatory training etc)?
OUR RESPONSE: Reminder emails from Learning Management Systems, compliance reports by individuals, team and services, governance groups review compliance and compliance a component of medical appraisal and revalidation.

3/ Does the organisation require resus teams to have Advanced Life Support training?
OUR RESPONSE: The resus officers have ALS to be able to deliver any resus training.



